A Share Purchase Agreement has been executed on August 06, 2025, amongst the Acquirer and Jyoti Mahadev 
Babar, Sakshi Samir Parab, Shilpa Samir Parab (Collectively referred as “Sellers”) promoter group of the Target 
Company and the Sellers have agreed to sell to aggregate 1,50,000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand) fully paid-up 
Equity Shares of Face value of Rs. 10/- each in the Target Company constituting 1.92% of the paid-up capital of 
the Target Company.  

In this connection, we enclose herewith the following: 

a. Corrigendum in .pdf format 
b. Corrigendum published in Financial Express, Jansatta and Mumbai Lakshadeep newspapers